VOLCANO ROAD

AT HUINA ROAD

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.:	11M-01-00 NET LENG	WILLOCKS CONSTR	RUCTION CORP.**	ISEMOTO CONTRA	ACTING CO., LTD.	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION			
DISTRICT:	PUNA				, I	÷	1		ľ		ļ		. The state of the		,
DATE ADVERTIS	ED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald February 6, 2002														
BIDS OPENED:	May 30, 2002												·		
COMPLETION TI	ME: TWO HUNDRED FIVE (205) WORKING DAYS											110-		LIAUT	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0100	Remove Driveway (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$2,030.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
202.0200	Remove CRM Wall (27 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$500.00
202.0300	Remove CRM Wall Header (3 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,070.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
202.0400	Remove Subdrain and GRP (3 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$400.00	L.S.	\$1,780.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
202.0500	Remove Electrical Utility Wall (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$250.00	L.S.	\$520.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
202.0600	Remove Reflector Marker with Post (30 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$900.00	L.S.	\$850.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$450.00
202.0800	Remove Fire Hydrant and Appurtenances (2 Each	n) L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$4,560.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$400.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,540	CU YD	\$70.00	\$107,800.00	\$240.00	\$369,600.00	\$138.90	\$213,906.00	\$80.00	\$123,200.00	\$65.00	\$100,100.00	\$70.00	\$107,800.00
203.0200	Borrow Excavation	550	CU YD	\$75.00	\$41,250.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$55.50	\$30,525.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	2,840	TON	\$105.00	\$298,200.00	\$139.00	\$394,760.00	\$94.00	\$266,960.00	\$120.00	\$340,800.00	\$115.00	\$326,600.00	\$36.00	\$102,240.00
401.0100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,332	TON	\$100.00	\$133,200.00	\$150.00	\$199,800.00	\$92.00	\$122,544.00	\$130.00	\$173,160.00	\$126.00	\$167,832.00	\$90.00	\$119,880.00
503.0100	Retaining Wall, Type 1	150	CU YD	\$800.00	\$120,000.00	\$800.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,533.00	\$229,950.00	\$1,800.00	\$270,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$532,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$180,000.00
503.0200	Retaining Wall, Type 2	60	CÚ YD	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,312.00	\$78,720.00	\$1,900.00	\$114,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$273,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00
503.0300	Retaining Wall, Type 3	18	CU YD	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,340.00	\$42,120.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00
503.0400	Concrete for Water System Relocation (Class B)	10	CU YD	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$843.00	\$8,430.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
603.0100	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	750	LIN FT	\$150.00	\$112,500.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$240.00	\$180,000.00	\$180.00	\$135,000.00	\$66.00	\$49,500.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00 SHEET 1 OF 5

VOLCANO ROAD

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT:

AT HUINA ROAD NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.5 MILES PROJECT NO.: 11M-01-00 DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC. STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP.** ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD. JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. ISLAND: HAWAII CONSTRUCTION CO. HIGHWAYS DIVISION DISTRICT: PUNA DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald February 6, 2002 May 30, 2002 BIDS OPENED: COMPLETION TIME: TWO HUNDRED FIVE (205) WORKING DAYS UNIT UNIT UNIT APPROX. UNIT UNIT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE PRICE AMOUNT PRICE PRICE **AMOUNT** ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT \$12,000.00 \$40.00 \$12,000.00 \$29.00 \$8,700.00 \$40.00 Bed Course Material for Culvert 300 CU YD \$75.00 \$22,500.00 \$80.00 \$24,000.00 \$88.00 \$26,400.00 603.0200 \$7,000.00 \$42,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$66,000.00 EACH \$13,500.00 \$81,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$108,000.00 \$12,950.00 \$77,700.00 604.0100 Drywell (h=30 Feet) 6 \$13,500.00 \$27,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,250.00 \$6,500.00 \$8,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$3,300.00 \$6,600.00 604.0101 Drywell Frame and Cover EACH \$3,500,00 \$7,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$4,900.00 \$19,600.00 \$4,660.00 \$18,640.00 \$10,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$25,500.00 \$102,000.00 \$3,500.00 604.0102 EACH \$4,500.00 \$18,000.00 Drywell Frame and Cover with Pipe Connection \$11,500.00 \$92,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$44,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$46,400.00 604.0103 61614 Grated Drain Inlet (h=5 Feet to 5.99 Feet) EACH \$4,500.00 \$36,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$46,400.00 \$10,420,00 \$83,360.00 8 \$6,400.00 \$41,000.00 \$41,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$10,760.00 \$10,760.00 \$6,400.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 604.0104 Type E Storm Drain Manhole (h=7 Feet to 7.99 Feet) EACH \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$250.00 \$1,250.00 \$666.00 \$3,330.00 \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 EACH \$350.00 \$1,750.00 \$600.00 \$3,000.00 604.0201 Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 604.0202 Adjust Water Meter Box EACH \$200.00 \$1,000.00 \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$102.00 \$510.00 \$822.00 \$2,466.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$250.00 \$750.00 \$700.00 \$2,100.00 604.0203 Water Valve Box **EACH** \$300.00 \$900.00 3 \$2,000.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,193.00 \$2,386.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,000.00 604.0300 Adjust ARV Manhole and Cover EACH \$650.00 \$1,300.00 \$800.00 2 \$32,000.00 \$32.00 \$10,240.00 \$100.00 \$35.00 \$11,200.00 606.0100 Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail Type 3 320 LIN FT \$35.00 \$11,200.00 \$39.00 \$12,480.00 \$43.00 \$13,760.00 \$4,780.00 \$19,120.00 \$5,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,420.00 \$21,680.00 \$5,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,250.00 \$23,200.00 606.0200 **Terminal Section Type Fleat 350** EACH \$21,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$35.00 \$18,550.00 \$16,960.00 \$32.00 \$16,960.00 \$30.00 \$15,900.00 \$26.50 \$14.045.00 607.0100 6 Ft. Chain Link Fence with Top Rail 530 LIN FT \$30.00 \$15,900.00 \$32.00 \$900.00 \$10.00 \$900.00 \$15.00 \$10.00 \$1,350.00 607.0101 Relocate Hog Wire Fence 90 LIN FT \$15.00 \$1.350.00 \$12.00 \$1,080.00 \$11.00 \$990.00 \$7,480.00 \$13.30 \$5,852.00 \$10.00 \$4,400.00 \$7,040.00 \$14.25 \$6,270.00 \$17.00 \$16.00 609.0100 Bituminous Curb, Type 6, Painted 440 LIN FT \$16.00 \$7,040.00 \$137,700.00 \$350.00 \$325.00 \$87,750.00 \$506.00 \$136,620.00 \$425.00 \$114,750.00 \$510.00 \$94,500.00 612.0100 Groute Rubble Paving 270 CU YD \$450.00 \$121,500.00 \$50.00 \$7,850.00 \$49.00 \$7,693.00 \$10.00 \$1,570.00 \$14,287.00 \$9,420.00 \$91.00 617.0100 4-Inch Thick Planting Soil 157 CU YD \$80.00 \$12,560.00 \$60.00

SHEET 2 OF 5

PROJECT:

VOLCANO ROAD

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

	AT HUINA ROAD														
PROJECT NO.:	11M-01-00 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT									DILL INCLIAN CONC.	TOUGTION DAOITIO	OTATE OF			
ISLAND:	HAWAII	WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP.** ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD.			JAS. W. GL	OVER, LTD.	GOODFELLO\	W BROS., INC.	DILLINGHAM CONST	IIAN DREDGING	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				
DISTRICT:	PUNA									CONSTRUC	CTION CO.	HIGHWAYS	SDIVISION		
DATE ADVERTIS	SED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald February 6, 2002														
BIDS OPENED:	May 30, 2002			1											
COMPLETION T	ME: TWO HUNDRED FIVE (205) WORKING DAYS												and the second s		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
618.0100	Grass Surfaces (12,700 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,700.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$16,290.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$24,350.00	L.S.	\$6,700.00
619.0100	Transplant Tree	4	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$597.00	\$2,388.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
621.0100	Relocation of Existing Sign	13	EACH	\$55.00	\$715.00	\$61.00	\$793.00	\$172.00	\$2,236.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$390.00
621.0101	Relocation of Existing Sign and Post(s)	16	EACH	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$244.00	\$3,904.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
621.0102	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	11	EACH	\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$315.00	\$3,465.00	\$288.00	\$3,168.00	\$415.00	\$4,565.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
621.0103	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Construction) with Post	3	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$565.00	\$1,695.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
621.0104	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Construction) Without Post	3	EACH	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
621.0105	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Construction) with two Posts	8	EACH	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$665.00	\$5,320.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$410.00	\$3,280.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
621.0106	Construction Sign with Two Posts	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$455.00	\$1,365.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
621.0200	Bi-Directional Reflector Marker, RM-3	23	EACH	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$39.00	\$897.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$20.00	\$460.00
621.0201	Bi-Directional Reflector Marker, RM-3, with Flexible Delineator Post	15	EACH	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$116.00	\$1,740.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
621.0300	Relocation of Mailbox, Post and Footings	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$291.00	\$291.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
622.7000	Highway Lighting Wood Pole with Single Bracket 15 ft. Arm and 90 Watt Luminaire	11	EACH	\$3,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$3,700.00	\$40,700.00	\$3,490.00	\$38,390.00	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$3,090.00	\$33,990.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
622.7005	Highway Lighting Single Bracket 15 ft. Arm and 90 Watt Luminaire, Mounted on Utility Pole	1	EACH	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,719.00	\$1,719.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
622.7010	Highway Light I.D. Tag, Wood Pole Mounted	12	EACH	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$51.00	\$612.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$46.00	\$552.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
622.7015	Down Guy for Highway Light Wood Pole	3	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,038.00	\$3,114.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$940.00	\$2,820.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
	- -														SHEET 3 OF

PROJECT:

VOLCANO ROAD

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

[AT HUINA ROAD					A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		-							
PROJECT NO.:	PROJECT NO.: 11M-01-00 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.5 MILES ISLAND: HAWAII DISTRICT: PUNA					ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO.		OTATE OF	
ISLAND:					TRUCTION CORP.**									DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
DISTRICT:					!							CONSTRU	CHON CO.	HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTI	ISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald February 6, 2002														
BIDS OPENED:	May 30, 2002														
COMPLETION	TIME: TWO HUNDRED FIVE (205) WORKING DAYS					<u> </u>							:		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.7020	Highway Lighting Aerial Cable, 2#8 with Copper Clad Steel Neutral Messenger	2,000	LIN FT	\$4.75	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.80	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.33	\$8,660.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00
624.0100	Relocate Water Meter Box	11	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,160.00	\$34,760.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00
624.0201	New (4-Feet) Height Fire Hydrant, Type B	1	EACH	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
624.0202	New (6-Feet) Height Fire Hydrant, Type B	1	EACH	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$14,570.00	\$14,570.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
624.0203	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)	44	LIN FT	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$146.00	\$6,424.00	\$285.00	\$12,540.00	\$275.00	\$12,100.00	\$460.00	\$20,240.00	\$90.00	\$3,960.00
624.0204	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)	47	LIN FT	\$360.00	\$16,920.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$318.00	\$14,946.00	\$285.00	\$13,395.00	\$500.00	\$23,500.00	\$104.00	\$4,888.00
624.0205	1-Inch Air Relief Valve Unit	2	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,295.00	\$4,590.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
624.0206	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,960	LB	\$3.00	\$5,880.00	\$3.00	\$5,880.00	\$5.20	\$10,192.00	\$2.00	\$3,920.00	\$5.00	\$9,800.00	\$2.50	\$4,900.00
629.0100	Single 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3,940	LIN FT	\$0.90	\$3,546.00	\$1.00	\$3,940.00	\$0.95	\$3,743.00	\$1.00	\$3,940.00	\$0.90	\$3,546.00	\$0.90	\$3,546.00
629.0101	Single 4-Inch Guideline (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	450	LIN FT	\$1.20	\$540.00	\$1.30	\$585.00	\$1.30	\$585.00	\$1.10	\$495.00	\$1.10	\$495.00	\$0.90	\$405.00
629.0102	Single 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	100	LIN FT	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.30	\$130.00	\$1.80	\$180.00
629.0103	Single 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	310	LIN FT.	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$3.35	\$1,038.50	\$3.05	\$945.50	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$2.80	\$868.00	\$3.60	\$1,116.00
629.0104	Single 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (For Stop Bar)	80	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$2.75	\$220.00	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$2.30	\$184.00	\$3.60	\$288.00
629.0200	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Yellow) (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,530	LIN FT	\$1.80	\$4,554.00	\$2.00	\$5,060.00	\$1.85	\$4,680.50	\$2.00	\$5,060.00	\$1.70	\$4,301.00	\$3.50	\$8,855.00
629.0300	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	7	EACH	\$215.00	\$1,505.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
629.0301	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5	EACH	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$730.00	\$3,650.00	\$663.00	\$3,315.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
															SHEET 4 OF

PROJECT:	VOLCANO ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT HUINA ROAD														
PROJECT NO.:	11M-01-00 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:														
ISLAND:	HAWAII			WILLOCKS CONST	RUCTION CORP.**	ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
DISTRICT:	ISTRICT: PUNA				,							CONSTRUCTION CO.		HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTIS	SED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald February 6, 2002			:											
BIDS OPENED:	May 30, 2002						-								
COMPLETION T	IME: TWO HUNDRED FIVE (205) WORKING DAYS														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	446UNT
629.0302	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	EACH	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$325.00	\$325.00		\$325.00	PRICE \$350.00	AMOUNT \$350.00
629.0400	Type A Pavement Marker	20	EACH	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$7.50	\$150.00		
629.0401	Type C Pavement Marker	120	EACH	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$960,00	\$8.00	\$960.00			\$5.00	\$100.00
629.0402	Type D Pavement Marker	28	EACH	\$8.00	\$224.00	\$8.00	\$224.00	\$8.00	\$224.00				\$900.00	\$5.50	\$660.00
										\$8.00	\$224.00		\$210.00	\$5.50	\$154.00
629.0403	Type H Pavement Marker	106	EACH	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$7.50	\$795.00	\$5.50	\$583.00
636.0100	Field Office (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$18,000.00	L.S.	\$4,600.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00
645.0100	Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00
646.0001	Underground Telephone Infrastructure Reconnection and Relocation (1-2'x4' Telephone Pullbox, 6 LF 2" Concrete Jacketed Conduit and Pole Riser	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,800.00	L.S.	\$4,600.00	L.S.	\$3,215.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$6,041.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item, field office and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$132,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$98,300.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$231,907.00	L.S.	\$120,907.00
	Sum of All Items			COAN ADMINISTRA	\$1,639,312.00	,	\$2,020,437.50		\$2,038,778.00		\$2,109,482.00		\$2,653,000.00	<u> </u>	\$1,431,582.00
	Preferences: (For Evaluation of Bids)														
	A. Hawaii Products				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	·	\$0.00		\$0.00
!	B. In-State Contractor	<u> </u> 		<u> </u>	\$0.00		\$0.00	ļ F	\$0.00	<u> </u>	\$0.00	 	\$0.00	<u>'</u> ⊨	<u>ີ</u> ຮຸບ:ເນປ
	Amount for Comparison of Bids			 	* \$1,639,312.00		\$2,020,437.50		\$2,038,778.00	į	\$2,109,482.00		\$2,653,000.00		\$1,431,582.00
	* Corrected Amount														
	** Bid Rejected Due to Incomplete Proposal									ĺ					:
	Project Manager: Glenn Kurashima Date: June 7, 2002												T min		